• The Founder will contribute $35,000 towards this game store development.

9.2 Financial Highlights

• On game sales, the Company will recognize contribution margins of 60%.

• Use of the facility in a social capacity will produce gross profits of 95% while

food and beverage sales will generate 80% contribution margins.

9.3 Sensitivity Analysis

The business’ revenues are only modestly sensitive to a economic recession given that

tabletop gaming and related social activities is a low-cost form of entertainment. The

Company will benefit from the fact that it is operating within the SeaTac market as this is

a wealthy area that is home to numerous major corporations. The Business will have

moderately low operating costs of function of revenue. E-commerce operations will

further reduce the economic risks of the business.

9.4 Source of Funds

Financing

Equity

Equity Capitalization $35,000.00

Total Equity Financing $35,000.00

Banks and Lenders

Business Loan $75,000.00

Total Debt Financing $75,000.00

Total Financing $110,000.00

18

9.5 Financial Proformas

A) Profit and Loss Statement

Proforma Profit and Loss

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue $414,960 $456,456 $502,102 $552,312 $607,543

Cost of Revenue $121,212 $133,333 $146,667 $161,333 $177,466

Gross Margin 70.79% 70.79% 70.79% 70.79% 70.79%

Gross Profit $293,748 $323,123 $355,435 $390,979 $430,076

Expenses

Payroll  $157,500 $159,075 $160,666 $162,272 $163,895

Facility Costs $30,000 $30,300 $30,603 $30,909 $31,218

General and Administrative  $8,714 $9,586 $10,544 $11,599 $12,758

Professional Fees and Licensure $3,500 $3,535 $3,570 $3,606 $3,642

Insurance  $2,500 $2,525 $2,550 $2,576 $2,602

Marketing  $20,748 $22,823 $25,105 $27,616 $30,377

Business Development $7,054 $7,760 $8,536 $9,389 $10,328

Misc. Costs $3,112 $3,423 $3,766 $4,142 $4,557

Payroll Taxes $12,049 $12,169 $12,291 $12,414 $12,538

Total Operating Costs $245,177 $251,196 $257,631 $264,523 $271,915

EBITDA $48,571 $71,927 $97,804 $126,456 $158,161

Federal Income Tax $9,363 $15,223 $21,716 $28,906 $36,863

State Income Tax $1,873 $3,045 $4,343 $5,781 $7,373

Interest Expense $6,318 $6,186 $6,042 $5,886 $5,716

Depreciation Expenses $4,800 $4,848 $4,896 $4,945 $4,995

Net Profit $26,217 $42,625 $60,806 $80,937 $103,215

Profit Margin 6.32% 9.34% 12.11% 14.65% 16.99%

$0

$100,000

$200,000

$300,000

$400,000

$500,000

$600,000

$700,000

1 2 3 4 5

Revenue, Operating Costs, EBITDA

Revenue Total Operating Costs EBITDA

19

B) Common Size Income Statement

Proforma Profit and Loss (Common Size)

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Cost of Revenue 29.21% 29.21% 29.21% 29.21% 29.21%

Gross Profit 70.79% 70.79% 70.79% 70.79% 70.79%

Expenses

Payroll  37.96% 34.85% 32.00% 29.38% 26.98%

Facility Costs 7.23% 6.64% 6.09% 5.60% 5.14%

General and Administrative  2.10% 2.10% 2.10% 2.10% 2.10%

Professional Fees and Licensure 0.84% 0.77% 0.71% 0.65% 0.60%

Insurance  0.60% 0.55% 0.51% 0.47% 0.43%

Marketing  5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00%

Business Development 1.70% 1.70% 1.70% 1.70% 1.70%

Misc. Costs 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 0.75%

Payroll Taxes 2.90% 2.67% 2.45% 2.25% 2.06%

Total Operating Costs 59.08% 55.03% 51.31% 47.89% 44.76%

EBITDA 11.70% 15.76% 19.48% 22.90% 26.03%

Federal Income Tax 2.26% 3.34% 4.33% 5.23% 6.07%

State Income Tax 0.45% 0.67% 0.87% 1.05% 1.21%

Interest Expense 1.52% 1.36% 1.20% 1.07% 0.94%

Depreciation Expenses 1.16% 1.06% 0.98% 0.90% 0.82%

Net Profit 6.32% 9.34% 12.11% 14.65% 16.99%

20

C) Cash Flow Analysis

Proforma Cash Flow Analysis - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Cash From Operations $31,017 $47,473 $65,702 $85,883 $108,210

Cash From Receivables $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Operating Cash Inflow $31,017 $47,473 $65,702 $85,883 $108,210

Other Cash Inflows

Equity Investment $35,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Increased Borrowings $75,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Sales of Business Assets $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

A/P Increases $1,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Other Cash Inflows $111,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Cash Inflow $142,017 $48,523 $66,805 $87,040 $109,426

Cash Outflows

Repayment of Principal $1,493 $1,625 $1,768 $1,925 $2,095

A/P Decreases $700 $735 $772 $810 $851

A/R Increases $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Asset Purchases  $72,500 $2,374 $3,285 $4,294 $5,411

Dividends $20,667 $32,094 $44,754 $58,771 $74,281

Preferred Equity Payment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Cash Outflows $95,360 $36,827 $50,579 $65,800 $82,637

Net Cash Flow $46,657 $11,696 $16,226 $21,241 $26,789

Cash Balance $46,657 $58,353 $74,579 $95,820 $122,608

$0

$20,000

$40,000

$60,000

$80,000

$100,000

$120,000

1 2 3 4 5

Cash Flow Analysis

Operating Cash Inflow Dividends

21

D) Balance Sheet

Proforma Balance Sheet - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Assets

Cash  $46,657 $58,353 $74,579 $95,820 $122,608

Fixed Assets  $72,500 $74,874 $78,159 $82,453 $87,863

Accumulated Depreciation ($4,800) ($9,648) ($14,544) ($19,490) ($24,485)

Total Assets $114,357 $123,579 $138,193 $158,783 $185,987

Liabilities and Equity

Accounts Payable $300  $615  $946  $1,293  $1,658

Long Term Liabilities $73,507 $71,883 $70,115 $68,190 $66,095

Other Liabilities  $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Liabilities $73,807 $72,498 $71,060 $69,483 $67,753

Equity $40,550 $51,081 $67,133 $89,300 $118,234

Total Liabilities and Equity $114,357 $123,579 $138,193 $158,783 $185,987

$0

$20,000

$40,000

$60,000

$80,000

$100,000

$120,000

$140,000

$160,000

$180,000

$200,000

1 2 3 4 5

Balance Sheet

Total Assets Total Liabilities Equity

22

9.6 Breakeven Analysis

Break Even Analysis

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Monthly Revenue $28,862 $29,571 $30,328 $31,140 $32,010

Yearly Revenue  $346,347 $354,849 $363,940 $373,675 $384,118

9.7 Business Ratios

Business Ratios - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue

Sales Growth 0.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0%

Gross Margin 70.8% 70.8% 70.8% 70.8% 70.8%

Financials

Profit Margin 6.32% 9.34% 12.11% 14.65% 16.99%

Assets to Liabilities 1.55 1.70 1.94 2.29 2.75

Equity to Liabilities 0.55 0.70 0.94 1.29 1.75

Assets to Equity 2.82 2.42 2.06 1.78 1.57

Liquidity

Acid Test 0.63 0.80 1.05 1.38 1.81

Cash to Assets 0.41 0.47 0.54 0.60 0.66

$346,347
$354,849

$363,940

$373,675

$384,118

$320,000

$330,000

$340,000

$350,000

$360,000

$370,000

$380,000

$390,000

1 2 3 4 5

Breakeven Analysis

Yearly Revenue

23

Appendix A – SWOT Analysis

Strengths

• The ability to operate is with a retail store and social outlet will provide a major

differentiating factor.

• The ability to sell hard to find and collectible items will drive significant revenues

in the coming years.

• Strong demand among the targeted demographics for socially driven gaming stores.

• E-commerce operations will drive significant growth as the Company’s online

marketing strategies take hold.

Weaknesses

• An extremely severe economic recession could impact revenue generation.